
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2304
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2004
FOREIGN SHIPPING COMPANIES IN INDIA
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the Indian and foreign shipping companies registered in the country, location-wise;

(b) the categories and capacity of ships with the above companies and the company-wise details of carrier and freight ships;

(c) whether the shipping companies under the Ministry are running in continuous losses; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI T.R. BAALU)

(a)&(b): As on 1.10.2004, there are 156 Indian shipping companies and organizations registered in India. Foreign shipping companies are not allowed to register their vessels under Merchant Shipping Act, 1956.

The names of these companies and details of 665 ships along with their capacity registered by these companies are annexed.

(c)&(d): No, Sir. Shipping Corporation of India Ltd. is the only Government of India undertaking under the control of this Ministry, which is running in profit. It has earned a profit of Rs.627 crores during the year 2003-2004.

STATEMENT OF INDIAN TONNAGE (COMPANY WISE) AS ON 30.09.2004.

     COASTAL   OVERSEAS  TOTAL

 Name of the Shipping company SHIPS GRT DWT SHIPS GRT DWT SHIPS GRT DWT

1 ABG Shipping Ltd.  2 3748 5259 - - - 2  3748  5259
2 Administration of Lakshdweep 11 13196 5491 - - - 11      13196  5491
3 Adani Port Ltd.   1 355 0 0 0 0 1   355     0
4 Akhter Husain Merchant  - - - 1      472 700 1   472   700
5 ASM Shipping Ltd.  - - - 1 18101 30990 1      18101   30990
6 Amic Technocons Ltd.  1 199 350 - - - 1   199   350
7 Amit Ship Management  2 707 0 - - - 2   707     0
8 Amma Lines Limited  1 11025 16500 - - - 1      11025   16500
9 Andaman & Nicobar Island Admn. 6 48309 17218 2 10808 9163 8      59117   26381
10 Anjan Shipping Pvt. Limited 1 382 112 - - - 1   382   112
11 Arcadia Shipping  - - - 1 23658 39338 1 23658 39338
12 Ardeshir B. Cursetjee  1 98 0 - - - 1    98     0
13 Assocated Maritime Pvt. Ltd 1 1090 2052 - - - 1  1090  2052
14 Atlantic Shipping Pvt.Ltd. 1 2814 3617 - - - 1  2814  3617
15 Atlas Shipping   1 437 605 - - - 1   437   605
16 Asian Shipping Services  1 10848 8945 - - - 1 10848  8945
17 Bhoir Sand & Allied Industries 1 214 0 - - - 1   214     0
18 Bombay Marine & Engineering 1 499 700 - - - 1   499   700
19 Century Shipping  - - - 1 26824 43815 1 26824 43815
20 Chowgule Steamship   5 28555 44428 1 38269 71252 6 66824  115680
21 Cochin Port Trust  5 3954 2308 - - - 5  3954  2308
22 Council of Scientific Research 1 2661 800 - - - 1  2661   800
23 Crown Maritime Co.(I) Ltd. 1 264 0 - - - 1   264     0
24 D.G. Lighthouse & Lightships 3 5823 3083 - - - 3  5823  3083
25 Damania Shipping Ltd  1 481 45 - - - 1   481    45
26 Dept. of Ocean Development 3 4582 1605 - - - 3  4582  1605

27 Dept. of Animal Husbandry  1 785 0 - - - 1   785     0
 & Dairying


28 Director of Shipping   2 870 0 - - - 2   870     0
 Services, A & N.

29 Dolphin Offshore  1 363 272 - - - 1   363   272
30 Dredging Corpn. of India Ltd 14 67138 12408 - - -      14 67138 12408

31 Dredging International India 1 92 0 - - - 1    92     0
 P. Ltd

32 Elcome Survey   1 392 469 - - - 1   392   469
33 Ellon Hinengo Ltd  3 1201 2814 1 1557 2301 4  2758  5115
34 Ennore Port Trust  3 1194 380 -   3  1194   380
35 Essar Shipping Co. Ltd.  25 30346 39367 14      856250 1614459 39      886596 1653826

36 Falcon Maritime Management  - - - 1 11175 17240 1 11175 17240
 P. Ltd

37 Foods, Fats & Fertilisers Ltd 1 396 596 - - - 1 396 596
38 Gajambuja Cement  3 5599 7500 2 6045 5287 5 11644 12787
39 Gal Offshore   1 640 0 - - - 1 640 0
40 Good Earth Maritime Ltd  1 428 193 3 73435 125961 4 73863 126154
41 Garuda Carriers & Shipping 5 8571 13340 - - - 5 8571 13340
42 Garware Shipping  5 4335 5300 2 7486 12564 7 11821 17864
43 Gati Limited   2 5063 6971 1 5548 9379 3 10611 16350
44 Gati Coast to Coast  1 4471 6084 1 4471 6084 - - -
45 Gautam Freight Ltd  1 298 405 - - - 1 298 405
46 Gallon Shipping Ltd  2 3184 4352 - - - 2 3184 4352
47 Geological Survey of India 3 2942 2005 - - - 3 2942 2005
48 Great Eastern Shipping co Ltd. 28 23386 26009 42    1672157  2950296  70     1695543  2976305
49 Gujarat Maritime Board  15 1828 0 - - -      15 1828 0
50 Gujrat Adani Port  2 671 0 - - - 2 671 0
51 Goa Shipyard Ltd.  1 121 0 0 0 0 1 121 0
52 Haures Lines Ltd.  1 298 957 - - - 1 298 957
53 Hede Ferrominas (P) Ltd. 2 1121 1622 - - - 2 1121 1622
54 Hiba Marine Pvt.Ltd.  1 70 0 - - - 1 70 0
55 Hind Offshore   3 564 236 - - - 3 564 236
56 India Cements Ltd.  2 62543 109389 - - - 2 62543 109389
57 India Steamships  2 52648 79154 - - - 2 52648 79154
58 Indus Marine Pvt. Ltd.  2 248 0 - - - 2 248 0

59 Infrastructure Leasing &  - - - 1 15498 26645 1 15498 26645
 Finance

60 International Seaport   1 7751 0 0 0 0 1 7751 0
 Dredging P.Ltd

61 Jaisu Shipping   6 7629 6394 - - - 6 7629 6394
62 Jawaharlal Nehru Port Trust 7 1114 0 - - - 7 1114 0
63 Jayesh Shipping P. Ltd.  3 1043 1103 - - - 3 1043 1103
64 Jesia Mistry Agencies  1 91 0 - - - 1 91 0
65 Kandla Port Trust  5 1076 419 - -  5 1076 419
66 KEI-RSOS Maritime P.Ltd. 3 438 32 0 0 0 3 438 32

67 Kin-Ship Services(India) - - - 1 1593 2183 1 1593 2183
 Pvt.Ltd.

68 Kolkata Port Trust  12 16291 11954 - - -       12 16291 11954

69 Maheshwari Handling   2 188 0 - - - 2 188 0
 Agency, Kutch


70 Marine Traders Pvt. Ltd. 1 195 0 - - - 1 195 0
71 Meecon Pvt.Ltd.   1 1441 2195 - - - 1 1441 2195
72 Mercator Lines Limited  2 11041 14452 9 472807 845689 11 483848 860141
73 Mormugao Port Trust  5 1206 0 - - - 5 1206 0
74 Modest Offshore Services 1 66 0 - - - 1 66 0
75 MAK Lines   1 400 1229 - - - 1 400 1229
76 Mumbai Port Trust  9 3388 0 - - - 9 3388 0
77 N. S. Guzder & Co.  1 498 0 - - - 1 498 0
78 Natwar Parekh Industries 7 2529 1386 - - - 7 2529 1386
79 New Mangalore Port Trust 5 1878 746 - - - 5 1878 746
80 Ocean Diving Centre  1 225 0 - - - 1 225 0
81 Ocean Sparkle Ltd.  6 1122 95 - - - 6 1122 95
82 Oil & Natural Gas Commission 43 90869 75800 - - -      43 90869 75800
83 Parekh Marine Agencies  4 551 0 0 0 0 4 551 0
84 Petcon Enterprises  1 249 184 - - - 1 249 184
85 Pluto Shipping Pvt.Ltd.  1 117 35 - - - 1 117 35

86 Polaris Marine Manag. Co. - - - 1 11996 24558 1 11996 24558
 Pvt. Ltd.

87 Polaris Shipping Pvt. Ltd. 1 499 825 - - - 1 499 825
88 Poompuhar Shipping Corpn. 3 83984 119961 - - - 3 83984 119961
89 Pranik Shipping & Services 1 1874 2849 - - - 1 1874 2849
90 Pratibha Shipping Limited - - - 2 53814 91904 2 53814 91904

91 Prince Marine Transport  3 710 0 - - - 3 710 0
 Services

92 Procyon Offshore Services 5 766 381 - - - 5 766 381
 P. Ltd.

93 Prospects Shipping Pvt. Ltd - - - 1 14441 17550 1 14441 17550
94 Radiant Shipping  5 106126 175798 5 106126 175798 - - -
95 Raj Shipping   2 798 915 - - - 2 798 915
96 Raj Shipping Agencies Ltd. 2 992 0 1 1303 2127 3 2295 2127

97 Reacon Engineering (India)  3 845 2290 - - - 3 845 2290
 P. Ltd.

98 Reliance Capital Limited 2 930 504 - - - 2 930 504
99 Reliance Industries Ltd. 18 26613 31266 - - -      18 26613 31266
100 Rajamahendri Oil Field  2 263 125 - - - 2 263 125
101 Reshamsingh & Co.Pvt.Ltd. 1 144 0 - - - 1 144 0
102 RSOS-R.K. KATADI  1 55 31 - - - 1 55 31
103 S. K. S. Ltd   2 24 0 - - - 2 24 0
104 Sadhana Tech. Works  1 108 0 - - - 1 108 0
105 Sahara Shipping Pvt. Ltd 1 78 24 - - - 1 78 24
106 Salgaocar Mining  1 34920 58635 1 34920 58635 - - -
107 Salgaoncar Engg. (P) Ltd 1 12219 17529 - - - 1 12219 17529
108 Samrat Asia Maritime  1 1874 2350 - - - 1 1874 2350
109 Samson Maritime Limited  12 5398 5252 - - -       12 5398 5252
110 Sanmar Shipping   4 104932 187022 4 104932 187022 - - -
111 Sapthagiri Shipping Co.Ltd. 1 300 710 - - - 1 300 710
112 Sea Sparkel Harbour  1 292 0 - - - 1 292 0
113 Seabridge Maritime  2 246 0 - - - 2 246 0

114 Sealandia Shipping &   1 2233 3881 - - - 1 2233 3881
 Export P. Ltd.

115 Seaspan Shipping  2 800 205 - - - 2 800 205
116 Seatrans Shipping  1 42 0 - - - 1 42 0
117 Sesa Goa Ltd.   1 46178 80000 - - - 1 46178 80000
118 Sesa Shipping (P) Ltd.  1 121 0 - - - 1 121 0


119 Sealion Sparkle port &   4 1168 762 - - - 4 1168 762
 Terminal ser

120 Shahi Shipping   1 121 0 - - - 1 121 0
121 Shanti Shipping Co.(P) Ltd. 1 760 830 - - - 1 760 830
122 Shipping corpn. of India Ltd. 14 75241 105592 70 2502899 4274328 84 2578140 4379920
123 Shiva Marketing   1 157 0 - - - 1 157 0
124 Shreyas Shipping  6 56551 71970 - - - 6 56551 71970
125 Sical Coeclerici Logistics Ltd. 1 7594 10500 - - - 1 7594 10500
126 SICAL Shipping Ltd  2 25226 40581 1 25226 40581 - - -
127 Sical Ships India Ltd.  1 23797 39316 1 23797 39316 - - -

128 South East Asia Marine   3 11211 6135 - - - 3 11211 6135
 Engg. & Con.

129 South India Corporation  1 490 826 - - - 1 490 826
 (Agencies) Ltd.

130 Surendra Overseas Ltd  1 35430 64110 5 143292 245800 6 178722 309910
131 SVUL Project Limited  3 339 0 - - - 3 339 0
132 S.S.Trading & Co.  1 196 0 - - - 1 196 0

133 Svitzer Wijsmuller   2 902 0 0 0 0 2 902 0
 Hazira Pvt. Ltd.

134 Tarun Shipping   1 4473 7334 - - - 1 4473 7334
135 Tag Sealogistics Ltd.  1 1313 1751 - - - 1 1313 1751
136 TCI Seaways Ltd.  4 7511 11199 1 2854 3194 5 10365 14393
137 Threewin Maritime (India) 2 2892 3761 - - - 2 2892 3761
138 Tolani Shipping Ltd.  4 93577 155715 4 93577 155715 - - -

139 Transcoastal Cargo &   1 6182 7738 - - - 1 6182 7738
 Shipping Ltd

140 Transport Corpn. of India 1 300 710 - - - 1 300 710
141 Triton Overwater  2 70 0 - - - 2 70 0
142 Tuticorin Port Trust  3 1068 0 - - - 3 1068 0
143 Tidewater (India) Pvt. Ltd. 3 1397 3250 0 0 0 3 1397 3250

144 Trans Asian Shipping   - - - 1 10848 8945 1 10848 8945
 Services(P)Ltd

145 Union of India   1 1552 370 - - - 1 1552 370
146 United Shippers   2 1228 1856 - - - 2 1228 1856
147 V. M. Salgaocar   1 16388 18970 - - - 1 16388 18970
148 V. S. Dempo & Co (P) Ltd. - - - 1 12210 7476 1 12210 7476
149 Varun Shipping Co. Ltd.  0 0 0 10 185711 254134 10 185711 254134
150 Viking Lighterage & Cargo 1 306 415 - - 1 306 415 -
151 Vikram Shipping   6 7978 11590 - - 6 7978 11590 -
152 Visakhapatnam Port Trust 8 3150 0 0 0 0 8 3150 0
153 VNS Offshore Services co. Ltd. 2 619 929 - - - 2 619 929
154 Waterways Shipyard Pvt. Ltd 2 2482 2491 0 0 0 2 2482 2491
155 West Asia Maritime Ltd.  - - - 4 116400 204615 4 116400 204615
156 Yogi Seaways P. Ltd.  1 690 844 0 - - 1 690 844

 GRAND TOTAL   449 806546 860075 216   6885926  11862870 665 7692472 12722945

LAST QUARTER`S (30.06.2004) TOTAL 441 805042 863183 211   6605416  11399319 652 7410458 12262502
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